

FOUNDATION FACTS

In 2002 a small group of citizens came together in Rossville to form the Rossville Community Foundation. What began as an effort to gather and manage funds for a community pool has now matured into a Foundation that has assets more than \$120,000. The Rossville Community Foundation has been a valued partner in several community projects over the last 10 years.

More than \$300,000 has been raised by the Foundation since its inception in 2002. Money is carefully granted by the Foundation board for programs/projects in the Rossville Community such as: The Rossville Community Pool, Welcome Signs for the Entrances to Town, Early Childhood Initiative, Summer Academy, Youth Leadership, Fellowship of Christian Athletes Sports Camp, Take a Second Make a Difference Program, Adult Leadership, Rossville Community Playground Build, Annual Celebration Dinner.

Our committed and dedicated Board of Directors has guided our projects and continues to explore new and innovative opportunities for the Rossville Community.

ROSSVILLE COMMUNITY FOUNDATION MISSION

"Improve the quality of life for the citizens of the Rossville Community."

SPECIAL OPPORTUNITY GROW II

Through a matching grant from the Kansas Health Foundation, every dollar contributed to an endowment fund at the Rossville Community Foundation will be matched two-toone. The endowment fund will benefit health programs in our community in perpetuity. For more information about the Kansas Health Foundation and the GROW II matching grant opportunity, go to: www.kansashealth.org

As an affiliate of the Topeka Community Foundation, an amazing opportunity has been presented to us. The GROW II campaign sponsored by the Kansas Health Foundation is a chance for us to grow our assets and give us the funding to make an even bigger impact on our community.

WAYS TO GIVE

While cash gifts are welcome, alternative assets such as appreciated stock and land are options, too. Please contact a board member regarding questions you may have about giving options.

For More Information, contact: Dr. Myron Leinwetter Home: 584.6597 or Cell: 640.1128 PO Box 74 Rossville, KS 66533

Visit our web page at www.rossvillekansas.us

Your gift will make a difference. The impact of your contribution to the GROW II Campaign will help us grow our assets and sustain improving the quality of life in Rossville.



BOARD MEMBERS

The following Board Members have volunteered a combined total of 70 years to the Rossville Community Foundation:

Dr. Myron Leinwetter Chairman

Brenda Brown Shelly Buhler Dale Channel Jane Davis Doug French Barbara Hesse Genevieve Jacobson Dennis Keller Ann McCullough Christi McKenzie

"Gardens, scholars say, are the first sign of commitment to community. When people plant corn they are saying, let's stay here. And by their connection to the land, they are connected to one another."

- Anne Raver

YES. I am committed to	the mission of t	he Rossville Cor	nmunity Foundat	ion and wish to mak	e the following gift/pledge:	
\$10,000	\$ 5,000	\$ 2,500	\$ 1,000	\$ 500	\$ Other	
My gift should be listed a	as:				-	
My check for \$		made payable to	THE ROSSVILL	E COMMUNITY FO	UNDATION is enclosed.	
My pledge of \$	will be paid beginning					
Name:	Telephone Number:				-	
Address:	City, State, Zip				— Rossville Community	
E-mail Address:						
YES. I am committed to	o the mission of t	he Rossville Cor	nmunity Foundat	ion and wish to mak	e the following gift/pledge:	
\$10,000	\$ 5,000	\$ 2,500	\$ 1,000	\$ 500	\$ Other	
My gift should be listed a	as:				-	
My check for \$		made payable to	THE ROSSVILL	E COMMUNITY FO	UNDATION is enclosed.	
My pledge of \$		will be paid beg	inning			
Name:	Telephone Number:				-	
Address:	City, State, Zip				— Rossville Community	
E-mail Address:					Foundation	
YES. I am committed to	the mission of t	he Rossville Cor	nmunity Foundat	ion and wish to mak	e the following gift/pledge:	
\$10,000	\$ 5,000	\$ 2,500	\$1,000	\$ 500	\$ Other	
My gift should be listed a	as:				-	
My check for \$		made payable to	THE ROSSVILL	E COMMUNITY FO	UNDATION is enclosed.	
My pledge of \$		will be paid beginning				
Name:	Telephone Number:				-	
Address:	City, State, Zip				— Rossville Community	
E-mail Address:					_ Foundation	